

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../ 2 0 0 7
[CC 1 2 8 8 0 / 2 0 0 7]

(From the judgement and order dated 1 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in FA No.4 6 9 / 1 9 9 4
of The HIGH COURT OF B O M B A Y)

MOHD.I B R A H I M MOHD.YU S U F T U N G E K A R & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No. 1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SL P and office report]

W I T H
S.L. P .(C)...../ 2 0 0 7 [CC NO.1 2 8 8 1 of 2 0 0 7]
[With I.A.No. 1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SL P & office report];
S.L. P .(C)...../ 2 0 0 7 [CC 1 2 8 8 2 - 1 2 8 8 3 of 2 0 0 7]
[With I.A.No. 1- 2 - applns. for c/delay in filing SL P s & office report];
SL P (C) NOS. 2 4 1 7 1 - 2 4 1 7 2 of 2 0 0 7
[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
with prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C)...../ 2 0 0 7 [CC 1 2 9 3 5 - 1 2 9 3 6 of 2 0 0 7] [With office report];
S.L. P .(C)Nos. 2 4 1 0 1 - 2 4 1 0 2 of 2 0 0 7
[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment,
with prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C)Nos. 2 5 1 9 7 - 2 5 1 9 8 of 2 0 0 7
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C)Nos. 2 5 1 9 9 - 2 5 2 0 0 of 2 0 0 7
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C)Nos. 2 5 4 1 4 - 2 5 4 1 5 of 2 0 0 7
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
S.L. P .(C)No.2 7 8 of 2 0 0 8
[With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
with prayer for interim relief and office report]; and
S.L. P .(C)Nos. 2 8 0 - 2 8 1 of 2 0 0 8
[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 0 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadh av, Adv.

Mr. Sameer P a r e k h, Adv. for
M/s. P a r e k h & Co., Adv.

SL P(C)No...../0 7 [CC 1 2 8 8 0] etc. (Contd.)

- 2 -

Mr. Sha kil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Shar m a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

t shall Meanwhile, interim order granted by the High Court
continue till the next date of hearing.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice for respondent
no.3, viz., The Board of Trustees of the Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust.

Counsel for the petitioners in S.L. P.(C)No...../ 2007 [CC

12881]

states that respondent nos.4 to 7 are proforma respondents and they need
not be served.

To be taken up with S.L. P.(C)Nos. 22349 - 22350 of 2007.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master