

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22349-22350/2007

MUHAMMAD MASUD MUHAMD. MOHSIN BHAIJI&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22351-22352 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23475-23476 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23479 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23526-23527 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23552 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23554 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23556 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23557 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23558 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24480 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/s. S. Chitale & Ms. S. Lakshmi, Advs.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.Ms. Prachi Goel, Adv.
Mrs Manik KaranjawalaMr. Shubhanshu P., Adv.
M/S Parekh And Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, as a last chance. As requested by the counsel for the petitioners, dasti service is allowed in respect of the remaining respondents.

List again on 21.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk