

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6838-6839/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No. 185/1994 &  
FA No. 522/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHAMMAD URFAN TUNGEKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
   Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
   Mr. Nitin Thukred, Adv.  
   Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh            & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
rr.-3:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf  
of respondent No. 3.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master