

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 6931/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 and 13/12/2007 in
No.477/1994 & FA No.531/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FA

KISHANCHAND KHEMCHAND MAHTANI(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.M.Gorwadkar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Caveator (s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. L.N.Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that service of notice on proforma respondents be dispensed with. Service on proforma respondent Nos.4 to 24 against the impugned judgment dated 10.08.2007 and proforma respondent Nos.4 to 36 against the impugned judgment dated 13.12.2007 respectively is dispensed with.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3 and seeks time to file reply. Service of notice is waived.

Issue notice to the remaining contesting respondents.

Four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit and four weeks

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 6931/2008

-2-

thereafter to file rejoinder.

Meanwhile, interim order granted by the High Court shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.22349-22350 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master