

^IT E M NO.1 6

COURT NO.3

S E C T I O N IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)../2 0 0 8 (CC 7 0 6 6 / 2 0 0 8)
(From the judgement and order dated 1 3 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 in FA No. 5 1 7 / 1 9 9 4
of The
HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

MOH.NA S I R M.A LI TUNG E K A R (D) T H R . L R S . & ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,per mis sion to file SL P ,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 1 3 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shridha r Y. Chitale, Adv.for
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Shar m a , Adv.
No3.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Per mi s s ion to file the SL P is granted.

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Shar m a , Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3 and
seeks time to file reply. Service of notice is waived.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

Four weeks are granted to file counter and two weeks thereafter to file
rejoinder.

Tag with SL P (C) Nos.2 2 3 4 9 - 2 2 3 5 0 / 2 0 0 7 .

Meanwhile, interim order granted by the High Court shall continue till the
next date of hearing.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master