

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 9053/2008(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No. 522/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHAMMAD AZAM ABDUL MAJID TUNGEKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing
substitution appln., substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.

In a similar matter leave has already been granted Hence, leave
granted in the present special leave petition also.

Tag with C.A.Nos.2362-2363 of 2008.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of recovery.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master