

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17924-17925/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No. 306/1994 &
Cross Appeal No. 525/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JUMA MASJID TRUST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that an identical issue has been raised in other matters and leave has been granted. One of such order is passed by this bench on March 31, 2008. Hence, leave granted.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Interim order granted by the High Court shall continue till further orders.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 2362-2363 of 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master