

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10714-10715/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FA No. 486/1994 & FA
No.492/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAYASHREE NARAYAN MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.DY.SALT COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.for
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.22349-22350 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master