

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8036/2008

SARVODAYA CHARITY TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8641-8642, 9018-9019 & 9159-9160 of 2008

Date: 28/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Richa Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.K. Mohapatra, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed, as prayed for.
State authorities are permitted to be served through the Standing
Counsel

List the matters on 5th November, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar