

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13038/2008

JAMILABIBI M.J.TUNGEKAR(D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13714-13715 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out that neither file nor office report has been received since last two dates.

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week the reason for not forwarding the file as well as the office report with the order of the last date also.

List the matter on 20.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar