

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 876-877/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No. 304/1994 with FA
No. 513/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL HAMID M.I.T.(D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv. for
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays
that respondent Nos. 4 to 9 may be deleted as they are
proforma respondents. Let a proper application be filed in
this regard.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master