

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22349- 22350 / 2007

MU H A M M A D M A S U D MU H A M D . MO H S I N B H A I J I & O R S Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for P E R M I S S I O N TO F I L E V O L U M E - I I and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- W I T H S L P(C) NO. 11171- 11172 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 11187 of 2008
(With office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 11493- 11494 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 1174- 1175 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 12019 of 2008
(With office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 13060- 13061 of 2008
(With office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 13315 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 13760 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 1424 of 2008
(With office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 1425 of 2008
(With office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 1426- 1427 of 2008
(With office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 1739 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 22351- 22352 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
- S L P(C) NO. 23475- 23476 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 23479 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 23526- 23527 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 23552 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.29

- S L P(C) NO. 23554 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 23556 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- S L P(C) NO. 23557 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 23558 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 24101- 24102 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 24171- 24172 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 24806 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 25197- 25198 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 25199- 25200 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 25414- 25415 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 2685- 2686 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 27004 of 2008
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 278 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 280- 281 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 2856- 2857 of 2008
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 28705 of 2008
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 6738 of 2008
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 7665 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shridhar Y Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Mani k Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

-3-

Item No.29

Mr Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr P.C.Sharma, Adv.
Mr Dinesh Kumar, kAdv.
Ms Richa Ma ken, kAdv.
Mr Debjyoti Basu, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr Somanadri Goud, Adv.
M / S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

Mr K. K. Dhawan, Adv.
Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) NO. 22349- 50/2007 AN D CONN ECT E D M A T T E R S

Service is complete.

SL P(C) NO. 24171- 72/2007

Service is complete.

SL P(C) NO. 24806 / 2007

Petitioners counsel seeks some more time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 6.

Request for service through the counsel for respondent No.4 is allowed.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.5 is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

-4-

Item No.29

SL P(C) NO. 25197- 98/2007 AN D CONN ECT E D M A T T E R S

Service is complete.

SL P(C) NO. 1424/ 2008 AN D CONN ECT E D M A T T E R S

Service is complete.

SL P(C) NO. 280- 281/2008

File process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

SL P(C) NO. 7665,13760 AN D 6738 of 2008

Files not received.

SL P(C) NO. 13315 / 2008

Request for dasti service is allowed in respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 and respondent No.4 through the concerned counsel.

SL P(C) NO. 13060- 61/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

File counter affidavit, if any, By respondent Nos. 2 and 3

within four weeks, as last chance.

SL P(C) NO. 11187 / 2008

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

SL P(C) NO. 12019 / 2008

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

-5-

Item No.29

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

SL P(C) NO. 11171- 72/2008

Request for dasti service is allowed.

SL P(C) NO. 11493- 94/2008

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Request for dasti service is allowed in respect of respondent No.2.

List again on 27.3.2009..

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj