

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 876- 877/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/12 / 2007 in FA No. 304/1994 with FA
No. 513/1994 of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

A B D U L H A M I D M.I.T.(D) T H R.L R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S P E C I A L L A N D A C Q . O F F I C E R & O R S . Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos.1-2 (c/delay in filing SL Ps and office report)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv. for
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. of 2009 - application for deletion of
proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 9 is allowed. The names of
respondent Nos. 4 to 9 be deleted from the array of parties.
Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) 22349- 22350 of 2007.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master