

x

ITEM NO.31

COURT No.9

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6654/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No. 531/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FATIMABIBI MUHAMMED NAKI BHAIJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Babit Singh Kamwal, Adv. for
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits
that in identical matter i.e. S.L.P.(C) Nos. 22349-22350/2007,
this Court has issued notice.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of impugned
judgment passed by the High Court.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 22349-22350/2007.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master