

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5731/2009(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 479/1994 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)MUHAMMED NAZIRA A.MAJID SONDE
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Baljit Singh Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, interim order granted by the High Court
shall continue.Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 22349-22350 of 2007 and connected
matters.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Shashi Bala Vij]
Court Master