

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12961-12962/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FA No. 275/1994 &
FA No. 466/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAYYED ALAM SHAH KADRI (D) THR.LRS.& ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satyajit A.Desai,Adv.
Mr.L.D. Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is
granted.

Delay in filing and refiling the special leave
petitions and condonation of delay in filing
application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, interim order granted by the High
Court shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos...../2009 @ SLP(C)Nos.
22349-22350 of 2007 and connected matters.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master