

>
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4 (In Chambers)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2362-2363 OF 2008

MOHAMMAD URFAN TUNGEKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for transposition of proforma Respondent Nos.4 to 11
with office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sameer Parekh,Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Subhash Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for transposition of proforma respondent Nos.
4 to 11 as petitioner Nos. 50 to 57, as they were the original
petitioners before the High Court, are allowed.

[Kusum Syal]
Sr.P.A

[P.S.N. Murthy]
Court Master