

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2308 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

BHAGWATIDEVI SHANKARLAL SUREKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased sole  
appellant is allowed.

Appellant to file amended Cause Title within four  
weeks.

Await certificate of service from High Court in respect  
of respondent nos. 2,4, 5(A) to 5(D) and 6.

List again on 18th March, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar