

hITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.14 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13038/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No. 533/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAMILABIBI M.J.TUNGEKAR(D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 4 to 14
from the array of parties in SLP 13038/2008 and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13714-13715 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let the names of Respondent Nos. 4 to
14 be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk
of the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER