

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2317-2318 OF 2009

RAMDAS EKNATH THAKUR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR.DY.SALT COMM.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report shows that the appellants have not complied
with the Order dated 13th August 2010.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the appellants to take
necessary steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents,
failing which the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2317-2318 OF 2009

RAMDAS EKNATH THAKUR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR.DY.SALT COMM.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Office Report shows that the appellants have not complied with the Order dated 13th August 2010.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the appellants to take necessary steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents, failing which the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

NEW DELHI
DATED 29.10.2010