

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26974/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 10-AUG-07 in FA  
474/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

No.

ABDUL H.M.I.TUNGEKAR (D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file  
rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
r-1 Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Suneeta Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

r-2 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

r-3 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the  
parties.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 2257-2258 of 2009 and  
connected matters.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master