

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4535 OF 2008

MOHAMMAD AZAM ABDUL MAJID TUNGEKAR & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of several respondents who are stated to be proforma respondents. However, the appeal arise out of a suit out of which first appeal was filed against which the civil appeal is pending in this Court.

It is for the counsel to satisfy the regular Bench if deletion sought for the proforma respondents is fit to be allowed or not considering whether these respondents are proforma respondents or not as the parties are private respondents and are not statutory bodies so as to entertain the prayer of this deletion straightway.

The application, therefore, be listed before the regular Bench for appropriate order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master