

V
ITEM NO.25

IN CHAMBERS
COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 40&41 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13458/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 479/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUHAMMED NAZIRA A.MAJID SONDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,appln. for
bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petnr. No.28(a) and office
report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file affidavit of
service regarding service of chamber summons on the
proposed legal representatives of deceased petitioner
No. 28(a), failing which the special leave petition, so
far as aforesaid petitioner is concerned, shall stand
dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER