

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2276-2277 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KISHANCHAND KHEMCHAND MAHTANI(D)THR.LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 10/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

No request for filing statement of case.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an

office report on default in view of Office Order

No.47/Judl./2011 dated 27.6.2011.

After passing such order, Ms Shamshravish Rein the ld.

Counsel for respondent No.1 wants some time to file statement

of case. She may do so on or before 7.5.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj