

t

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6654/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in FA No.531/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FATIMABIBI MUHAMMED NAKI BHAIJI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aslam Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Babit Singh Jamwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mr.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 08/25.06.2012.

The application for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 4, 15 and 17 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners and subject to all just exceptions.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|