

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2280 OF 2009

MOHINI MOTIRAM VASWANI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for directions today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anish R. Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents Nos. 1 to 3 seeks further adjournment so as to enable them to file statements of case.

The prayer is allowed. Let the statements of case be filed on behalf of the respondents within 35 days from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- each as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|