

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2362-2363 OF 2008

MOHAMMAD URFAN TUNGEKAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Thukral,Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud,Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to take steps to serve respondent Nos. 18 to 21 and 23. Needful be done within four weeks.

Respondents may file the statement of case within six weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |