

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2278-2279 OF 2009

TIKAMDAS T.MIRCHANDANI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file statement of case within six weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|