

*

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5045-5046 OF 2012

ABDUL HAMID MOH.IBRAHIM TUNGEKAR(D)TH.LRS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

I.A.Nos.7-8 are allowed in terms of the prayer made and the name of respondent Nos.4 to 10 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master