

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.40 & 41 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13458/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No.479/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUHD.NAZIRA A. MAJID SONDE(D) BY LRS&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For bringing on record Lrs. Of deceased petitioner no. 28(a) and office
report))

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(in Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Adhikary,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr.S.Pathak,Adv.
Ms.S.Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bringing on record Lrs. Of deceased petitioner
no.28(a) is allowed and taken on record.
Four weeks' time is granted to file memo of parties.

| (Shiveraj Kaur)
| PS to Addl.Regr.
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | COURT MASTER
| |