

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2362-2363 OF 2008

MOHAMMAD URFAN TUNGEKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somandari Goud, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv.

Ms. Shweta Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In I.A. 5/2013 for deletion of Respondent Nos. 18,19,20,21 and 23 is ordered at the risk of the appellants.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

The Registry is directed to correct I.A No. 8 which pertains to C.A. No. 2362/2008 whereas I.A. NO. 9 pertains to C.A. 2363/2008, though appellants Nos. 3 & 5 are common in both the appeals.

The applications for condonation of delay in filing the substitution applications are ordered, subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/-, to

- 2 -

be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services committee within four weeks. The applications for substituting legal representatives of appellant Nos. 3 & 5 are ordered subject to compliance of the said condition.

The Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file their Statement of Case within four weeks thereafter.

[Rajni Mukhi]
Sr. P.A.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master