

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2257-2258 OF 2009

MUHAMMAD MASUD MUHAMD. MOHSIN BHAIJI&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Appl.(s) for permission to file volume-II and with office report)

WITH C.A.No.2280/2009

(With Appl.(s) for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LR's on record and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.5822/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.21881-21882/2008

(With Appl.(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),

C.A.No.2259-2260/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

C.A.No.2261-2262/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2263/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2264-2265/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2266/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2267/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2268/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2269/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2270/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2271/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2272/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2273/2009

(With Appl.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

C.A.No.2274-2275/2009

(With Appl.(s) for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LR's on record and substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay)

C.A.No.2278-2279/2009

(With Appl.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2282-2283/2009

(With Appl.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

C.A.No.2284/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2285-2286/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2287-2288/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2289-2290/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2291-2292/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2293-2294/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2295-2296/2009
(With Appl.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the lrs.of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
C.A.No.2297/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2298-2299/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2300/2009
(With Appl.(s) for bringing LRs on record and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2301/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2276-2277/2009
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with office report)
C.A.No.2302/2009
(With Office Report)
C.A.No.2303/2009
(With Office Report)
C.A.No.2304-2305/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2306-2307/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2308/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2309/2009
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2310/2009
(With Office Report)
C.A.No.2311/2009
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)
C.A.No.2312/2009
(With Appl.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with office report)
C.A.No.2313-2314/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A.No.2315-2316/2009
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with office report)
C.A.No.2317-2318/2009
C.A.No.2319/2009
(With Office Report)
C.A.No.2281/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.13458/2009
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.6654/2009
(With Appl.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with Prayer for Interim Relief)
SLP(C)No.10371/2009 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)
SLP(C)No.10363/2009
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.10362/2009
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.10242/2009

(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.10243/2009
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.10238/2009
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.10370/2009
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.8036/2008
(With Appl.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and with Prayer for
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.8641-8642/2008
(With Appl.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
bringing LRs on record and exemption from filing O T and with Prayer for
Interim
Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.9018-9019/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.9159-9160/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.5988/2008
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.9778-9779/2008
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.13038/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.6339-6340/2008
(With Appl.(s) for bringing LRs on record and impleadment as petitioner and
with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.13714-13715/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.22639-22640/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.12359/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C)No.30053/2011
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln.and substituted service and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
SLP(C)No.30054/2011
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
C.A.No.5043-5044/2012
C.A.No.5045-5046/2012
C.A.No.4625/2008
(With Office Report)
C.A.No.4624/2008
(With Office Report)
C.A.No.2362-2363/2008
(With Appl.(s) for deletion of respondents and substitution for bringing on
record lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and with Prayer for Interim Relief)
C.A.No.4535/2008
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and with office report)
C.A.No.4802/2009

Date: 05/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.M.Korde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Archita Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kriplani, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is a batch of nearly 79 matters ordered to be heard together. We are informed by learned counsel for the parties at the Bar that some of the appellants in these matters have passed away and applications for substitution of the LRs in place of the deceased appellants have been filed with prayers for condonation of delay.

Mr. Vikash Singh, learned senior counsel for the respondent submits that copies of the applications have not been furnished to him nor any objection have been filed so far. Copies of the application shall be furnished to learned counsel for the applicant seeking substitution and condonation within two days from today. Mr. Vikash Singh may have the objection to the application filed within 10 days thereafter.

We are told by learned counsel for the parties that keeping in view the number of matters grouped together for hearing and disposal, the disposal is likely to get delayed if preliminaries in each case were to be completed before hearing the matters. They suggest that the Registry could be directed to segregate the matters that are complete in all respect from those that are incomplete. That appears to be a reasonable suggestion. We therefore direct the Registry to submit a report segregating the complete matters from the incomplete ones.

List these matters again along with office report on 19.02.2014 at higher up in the list subject to over-night part-heard.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master

|