

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
(Part-Heard)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2257-2258 OF 2009

MUHAMMAD MASUD MUHAMD. MOHSIN BHAIJI&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Appl.(s) for permission to file volume-II and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

WITH

C.A.No.2261-2262/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2264-2265/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2276-2277/2009
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with office report)

C.A.No.2278-2279/2009
(With Appl.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2280/2009 (With Appl.(s) for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2281/2009 (With Appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2319/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.13458/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.6654/2009 (With Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.10371/2009 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C)No.10363/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.10362/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.10242/2009 (With Office Report)

2

SLP(C)No.10243/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.10238/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.10370/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.8036/2008
(With Appl.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and impleadment as petitioner and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.9018-9019/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.9159-9160/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.5988/2008 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.9778-9779/2008 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.13714-13715/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.6339-6340/2008
(With Appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and permission to file additional documents and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.22639-22640/2008
(With Appl.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.12359/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.24750-24751/2009
(With Appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.22894-22895/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.24752-24753/2009
(With Appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

C.A.No.4945-4946/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2259-2260/2009 (With Prayer for Interim Relief)

C.A.No.2272/2009 (With Office Report)

3

SLP(C)No.30053/2011
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substituted service and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

SLP(C)No.30054/2011
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

SLP(C)No.13038/2008
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.24167-24168/2009
(With Appl.(s) for intervention and with office report)

C.A.No.2285-2286/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2289-2290/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2291-2292/2009
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2263/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2266/2009 (With Office Report)

C.A.No.2267/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2268/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2269/2009 (With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2270/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2271/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2273/2009

(With Appl.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)

C.A.No.2274-2275/2009

(With Appl.(s) for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record and substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record)

4

C.A.No.2282-2283/2009

(With Appl.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. Of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)

C.A.No.2284/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2287-2288/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2293-2294/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2295-2296/2009

(With Appl.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2297/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2298-2299/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2300/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2301/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2302/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2303/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2304-2305/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2306-2307/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2308/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2309/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2310/2009

(With Office Report)

5

C.A.No.2311/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2312/2009

(With Appl.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with office report)

C.A.No.2313-2314/2009

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2315-2316/2009

(With Appl.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and with office report)

C.A.No.4802/2009

C.A.No.5822/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.74-75/2012

C.A.No.5043-5044/2012

C.A.No.5045-5046/2012

C.A.No.4624/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.4625/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2362-2363/2008

(With Appl.(s) for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl.for bringing LR's on record)

C.A.No.4535/2008

(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)

C.A.No.7471/2011

(With Appl.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

I.A.Nos.3-4, 5-6, 7-8 AND I.A.Nos.... IN SLP(C)No.21881-21882/2008

(With Appl.(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and deletion of the name of respondent and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)

bringing LRs on record and exemption from filing O T and bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.2317-2318/2009

(With Appl.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 23/04/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Ojha,Adv.
Mr. Inder Raj Gill,Adv.
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Bhushan,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kshartrshal Raj,Adv.
Mr. Shashaank Bhansali,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.
Ms. Debopriyo Pal,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra,Adv.
Mr. Babit Singh Jamwal,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra,Adv.
Mr. Rohan Kaushal,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.
Mr. Milan Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Mir Imtiyaz,Adv.

7

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Biju M.,Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Archita Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Ms. S. Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kriplani, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.M. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.

8

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Misra Jha, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parbhakar, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request, post on Wednesday, the 30th April,
2014 as part-heard.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master