

SECTION – IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2257-2258, 2261-2262, 2264-2265, 2276-2277, 2278-2279, 2280-2281, 2259-2260, 2272, 2284, 2285-2286, 2289-2290, 2291-2292, 2319, 2263, 2266, 2267, 2268, 2269, 2270, 2271, 2273, 2274-2275, 2282-2283, 2287-2288, 2293-2294, 2295-2296, 2297, 2298-2299, 2300, 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304-2305, 2306-2307, 2308, 2309, 2310, 2311, 2312, 2313-2314, 2315-2316, 2317-2318, 4802, 5822 OF 2009, 4624, 4625, 4945-4946 OF 2008, 7471 OF 2011 AND 74-75, 5043-5044, 5045-5046 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.4-5 & 6-7 IN C.A NOS. 2257-2258 OF 2009
(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. IN C.A. NOS. 2274-2275 OF 2009
(Applications for deleting the name of respondent No.4)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 IN C.A. NO. 2281 OF 2009
(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 IN C.A. NO. 2284 OF 2009
(Applications for Substitution to bring on record to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellants and condonation of delay in filing substitution)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.3-4 OF 2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2304-2305 OF 2009

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3-4 OF 2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2306-2307 OF 2009

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate)

AND

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6339-6340, 5988, 9778-9779, 13038, 13714-13715, 22639-22640, 12359, 8036, 9018-9019, 9159-9160, 8641-8642 AND 21881-21882 OF 2008

13458,6654,10371, 10363, 10242, 10243, 10238,10370, 24167-24168, 24752-24753, 22894, 22895, 24750-24751 OF 2009

30053 AND 30054 OF 2011

:2:

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4 AND 5-6 IN SLP(C) NOS. 21881-21882 OF 2008

(Applications for restoration of SLPs along with applications for condonation of delay in filing applications for restoration of SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS 7-8 IN SLP (C) NOS.21881-21882 OF 2008

(Applications for deletion of Respondent Nos. 4 to 14)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.....IN SLP (C) NOS.21881-21882 OF 2008

(Applications for Substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of Deceased petitioner and condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 8036 OF 2008

(Application for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate in SLP(C) No. 8036 of 2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO..... IN SLP(C) NO. 8036 OF 2008

(Application for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate in SLP(C) No. 8036 of 2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-16 IN SLP(C) NOS. 6339-6340 OF 2008

(Application for impleadment as petitioner filed by MR. Vikas Mehta, Advocate in SLP(C) Nos. 6339-6340 of 2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLCIATION NOS. 14-15 IN SLP(C) NOS. 24167-24168 OF 2009

(Application for intervention filed by Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLCIATION NO.1 IN SLP(C) NOS. 10371, 10363, 10362, 10242, 10243, 10238 AND 10370 OF 2009 WITH PRAYER OF INTERIM RELIEF

AND

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs')

MUHAMMAD MASUD MUHAMD, MOHSIN
BHLJI & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RRESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was interalia pass the following Order :

"...Since a part of the land in-question was acquired for the CIDCO, we direct that the State of Maharashtra and CIDCO which is represented before us by Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate, may also undertake a similar verification of the claims without prejudice to their rights and contentions in these proceedings. The appellants/petitioners shall be free to approach the Managing Director of CIDCO in this regard with the relevant documents upon which they place reliance, in which event the State Government as also CIDCO may devise an appropriate method for verification of the claims. Since CIDCO was admittedly one of the beneficiaries of the acquisition proceedings, we see no difficulty in impleading it as party respondent to these proceedings. We order accordingly. Learned counsel for the appellants/petitioners whose land has been acquired for CIDCO to serve a copy of the SLP/appeal papers to learned counsel for CIDCO within one week....."

The Civil appeal Nos. 2257-2258 of 2009 were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 06th May, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"At the request, post in the month of August, 2015"

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. A.S Bhasme, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of CIDCO in Civil Appeal Nos. 2257-2258 of 2009.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate for the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos. 2304-2305 and 2306-2307 of 2009 has filed applications for permission to file additional documents and the same are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 and 4 and being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 2284 of 2009 has filed and an application for Substitution to bring on record to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant and the same is barred by time by 445 days. However he has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing

...4/..

substitution alongwith vakalatnama and the same are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 & 2

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate had filed Counter affidavit on behalf of common respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 24167-68 and 22897 of 2009 respectively and the same have already been included in the paper books.

COMPLETE APPEALS:-

2257-2258, 2261-2262, 2264-2265, 2276-2277,2278-2279, 2280, 2281, 2259-2260, 2272, 2284, 2285-2286,2289-2290, 2291-2292 AND 2319 OF 2009 AND 4945-4946 OF 2008

COMPLETE SLP'S:-

6339-6340, 5988, 9778-9779,13038, 13714-13715,22639-22640, 12359,8036, 9018-9019, 9159-9160 OF 2008
13458, 6654, 10371, 10363, 10242, 10243,10238, 10370, 24167-24168, 24752-24753,22894, 22894, 22895, 24750-24751 OF 2009 ABD 30053 AND 30054 OF 2011

INCOMPLETE APPEALS:-

2263, 2266,2267,2268, 2269, 2270, 2271, 2273, 2274-2275, 2282-2283, 2287-2288, 2293-2294, 2295-2296, 2297, 2298-2299, 2300, 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304-2305, 2306-2307, 2308, 2309, 2310, 2311, 2312, 2313-2314, 2315-2316, 2317-2318, 4802, 5822 OF 2009
2362-2363, 4535, 4624, 4625 OF 2008 & 7471 OF 2011 AND 74-75, 5043-5044, 5045-5046 OF 2012

INCOMPLETE SLP'S:-

8641-8642 AND 21881-21882 OF 2008

The appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate
Ms. Indu Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu S Chourdhari, Advocate
Mr. A.S bhasme, Advocate

Mr.Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR