

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).4535/2008

MOHAMMAD AZAM ABDUL MAJID TUNGEKAR (D)
BY LRS. & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 15/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of unserved respondents
from the array of parties is allowed, at the risk of the
appellants.

Amended cause-title be filed within two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER